
2021 Board of Directors 
Midwestern Ohio Association of REALTORS® 

 
 

 
Tanya Blair – President 
Leading Stars Realty 
1121 W. Water St. 
Piqua, OH  45356 
Bus Ph:  937-916-4166 
Email:  tanyaleadingstars@gmail.com  
Term:  2019 – 2021 

Krista Opperman – Past President  
Plus One Professionals 
156 E. Spring St. 
St. Mary’s, OH 45885 
Bus Ph:  419-394-7402 
Email:  krista@kristaopperman.com 
Term:  2021 – 2023 (2nd term) 
 

William Foster 
Gay Smith & Associates 
216 E. Poplar St. 
Sidney, OH  45365 
Bus Ph:  937-497-7663 
Email:  wmafoster@hotmail.com  
Term:  2019 - 2021 
 

Bryn-Daring Stewart  
Royer Realty, Ltd. 
301 E. Columbus Ave. 
Bellefontaine, OH  43311 
Bus Ph:  937-592-7653 
Email: bryn@sellwithbryn.com 
Term: 2020 – 2021 (2nd term) 

Lee Henderson 
Henderson Land Investment Co. 
606 Scioto St. 
Urbana, OH 43078 
Bus Ph:  937-652-1974 
Email:  lee@gohendersonland.com  
Term:  2019 – 2021 

Linda Murray 
HER Realtors 
11 E. Main St. 
Troy, OH  45373 
Bus Ph:  937-440-8740 
Email:  linda.murray@herrealtors.com 
Term:  2019 - 2021 
 

Sandi Shipman 
Berkshire Hathaway 
247 W. Court St. 
Sidney, OH 45365 
Bus Ph:  937-492-1447 
Email:  sandishipman@gmail.com  
Term:  2020 – 2022 
 

Chelsey Bailey 
Bell Hankins Realty Group, LLC 
232 Pickrelltown Rd. 
West Liberty, OH 43357 
Bus Ph:  937-935-2450 
Email:  chelsey@bellhankins.com  
Term:  2020 – 2022 
 

Kyle Springs 
Zimmerman Realty 
143 Chillicothe Ave. West 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 
Bus Ph:  937-592-4896 
Email:  kylesprings@gmail.com  
Term:  2021 - 2023 

Virginia Bryan 
Lakeshore Realty 
909 E. Wayne St. Suite 107 
Celina, OH  45822 
Bus Ph:  419-586-6427 
Email:  ginny@soldbylakeshore.com  
Term:  2021 – 2023 
 

Allison Blankenship 
Brownlee-Wray Realty 
611 N. Main St. 
Piqua, OH  45356 
Bus Ph:  937-773-7251 
Email:  allison.blankenship94@gmail.com 
Term:  2021 - 2023 

Jodi McIver, Affiliate Director 
First Title Agency, Inc. 
1900 W. Stanfield Rd. 
Troy, OH  45373 
Bus Ph:  937-332-0335 
Email:  jmciver@firsttitle.com 
Term:  2021 
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